RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

2,645
2,986
3,518

807
9,956

3,860
3,347
4,988
1135
13,330

-31.48%
-10.79%
-29.47%
-28.90%
-25.31%

36,091
28,271
36,754
9.415
110,531

33,283
26,695
42,061
14,610
116,649

September Calendar Year to Date
2001 2000 % Change 2001 2000 % Change
Passengers
Enplaned 63,299 111,354  -43.16% 952,569 1,000,072 -4.75%
Deplaned 63,696 109,896  -42.04% 952,601 988,979 -3.68%
Total| 126,995 221,250  -42.60% 1,905,170 1,989,051 -4.22%
[ .
Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 2,877,882 4,679,938  -38.51% 27,935,881 41,242,378  -32.26%
Deplaned| 4,444,768 5,768,250  -22.94% 38,452,540 49,013,916  -21.55%
Through 0 0 0 2,573,118 -100.00%
Total| 7,322,650 10,448,188  -29.91% 66,388,421 92,829,412  -28.48%
[ .
Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 738,419 731,537 0.94% 5,431,250 7,135,518  -23.88%
Deplaned| 1,008,619 1,217,873  -17.18% 10,605,832 11,162,204 -4.98%
Through 0 0 0 0
Total| 1,747,038 1,949,410 -10.38% 16,037,082 18,297,722  -12.35%
[ .
Total Cargo
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 3,616,301 5,411,475  -33.17% 33,367,131 48,377,896  -31.03%
Deplaned| 5,453,387 6,986,123  -21.94% 49,058,372 60,176,120  -18.48%
Through 0 0 0 2,573,118 -100.00%
Total| 9,069,688 12,397,598  -26.84% 82,425,503 111,127,134  -25.83%

8.44%
5.90%
-12.62%
-35.56%
-5.24%




