RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	September			Calendar Year to Date		
	2001	2000	% Change	2001	2000	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	63,299	111,354	-43.16%	952,569	1,000,072	-4.75%
Deplaned	<u>63,696</u>	109,896	-42.04%	<u>952,601</u>	<u>988,979</u>	-3.68%
Total	126,995	221,250	-42.60%	1,905,170	1,989,051	-4.22%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	2,877,882	4,679,938	-38.51%	27,935,881	41,242,378	-32.26%
Deplaned	4,444,768	5,768,250	-22.94%	38,452,540	49,013,916	-21.55%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>2,573,118</u>	-100.00%
Total	7,322,650	10,448,188	-29.91%	66,388,421	92,829,412	-28.48%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	738,419	731,537	0.94%	5,431,250	7,135,518	-23.88%
Deplaned	1,008,619	1,217,873	-17.18%	10,605,832	11,162,204	-4.98%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,747,038	1,949,410	-10.38%	16,037,082	18,297,722	-12.35%
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,616,301	5,411,475	-33.17%	33,367,131	48,377,896	-31.03%
Deplaned	5,453,387	6,986,123	-21.94%	49,058,372	60,176,120	-18.48%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>2,573,118</u>	-100.00%
Total	9,069,688	12,397,598	-26.84%	82,425,503	111,127,134	-25.83%
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	2,645	3,860	-31.48%	36,091	33,283	8.44%
Air Taxi	2,986	3,347	-10.79%	28,271	26,695	5.90%
General Aviation	3,518	4,988	-29.47%	36,754	42,061	-12.62%
Military	<u>807</u>	<u>1,135</u>	-28.90%	<u>9,415</u>	14,610	-35.56%
Total	9,956	13,330	-25.31%	110,531	116,649	